7500 North Linder Avenue
2 Skokie, IL 60077
. A e ™ Phone: 847-674-3717
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—— Technical Product Specifications Fax 847-674-1173

This material is private and confidential and is the property of Georgia Nut Company. The information
contained in this material is privileged and is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) to whom it is directly provided.
Unauthorized disclosure, copying or distribution of this specification is strictly prohibited.

This product shall be manufactured in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 and all subsequent
amendments, regulations and decisions, and all applicable state and district legislation.

Effective

Ref Code

Product Name

1/9/2019

721990

COCOA SUGAR SHELLED DROPS - MB

Kosher Status cRc Dairy

Description ] ] )
Confectionery drops, with RSPO Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, 2,000

+/- 400 ct, sugar shelled and colored in red, yellow, green and blue
colors.

Ingredient Labelin
g g Confectionery Drops (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa

Powder, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Dextrose, Whey Powder [Milk],
Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier]), Sugar, Less Than 2% of Artificial Coloring
(Includes Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 3,
Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake), Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Beeswax.

Allergen Profile Contains Milk, Soy.

Microbiological and Chemical Per Customer Requirements

Recommended Storage Conditions ) o o
Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original,

unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Packaging Bulk, Bag in Box
Net Weight 50 Lbs

Gross Weight 52 Lbs

Product of USA

The information contained in this bulletin, to the best of our knowledge, is currently true and accurate. Any recommendations or
suggestions are made without warranty or guarantee since, among other reasons, the conditions of storage and use are beyond our
control.
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Nutrition Facts
Serving size 133 Pieces (30g)

Amount per serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.59 4%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 24g
Includes 24g Added Sugars 48%

Protein Og

|
Vitamin D T
Calcium t
Iron 0.6mg 4%
Potassium t

TContains less than 2 percent of the daily
value of these nutrients.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: Confectionery Drops (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel
Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Dextrose, Whey Powder
[Milk], Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier]), Sugar, Less Than 2% of Artificial
Coloring (Includes Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red
3, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake), Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Beeswax.

Contains Milk, Soy.

Nutrition profile is based on supplier calculated
data and rounded in accordance with FDA draft
guidance. Analytical testing is recommended to

support labeled values.
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Multi-Column

Nutrients

Basic
Components

Gram Weight (g)
Calories (kcal)

Calories from Fat
(kcal)

Calories from
SatFat (kcal)

Protein (g)

Carbohydrates (g)

Dietary Fiber
(2016) (9)

Total Dietary Fiber
@)

Total Soluble
Fiber (g)

Total Insoluble
Fiber (g)

Total Sugars (g)
Added Sugar (g)

Monosaccharides
@

Disaccharides (g)

Kilojoules (kj)
Fructose (g)

Galactose (g)

Glucose (g)

Lactose (g)

Maltose (g)

Sucrose (g)

Per
Serving

30.0000

129.2817
31.4734
29.8295

0.3608
25.3092
0.4664

0.4664

0
24.4316

24.3116

7.7840

540.9145

7.7840

Per 100g

100.0000

430.9389

104.9112

99.4317

1.2026

84.3641

1.5548

1.5548

0
81.4386

81.0386

25.9466

1803.0484

25.9466

Per

Nutrients Serving

Folate, food (mcg) --

Vitamin K (mcg) --
Pantothenic Acid
(mg)

Retinol RE (mcg) 0

Alpha-Carotene
(mcg)
Beta-Carotene
Equiv (mcg)
Beta-Carotene
(mcg)

Vitamin B1 (mg) 0.0045

Vitamin B2 (mg) 0.0181

Vitamin B3 (mg) 0.1449

Vitamin B3 -
Niacin Equiv (mg)
Vitamin B6 (mg)
Vitamin B12
(mcg)

Biotin (mcg) 0.4695

Vitamin C (mg) 0.0075

Vitamin D - IU (1U) 0

Vitamin D - mcg
(mcg)

Vitamin E -
Alpha-Toco (mg)
Vitamin E -
Alpha-Toco Equiv -
(mg)

Vitamin E - [U (1U) -

Vitamin E - mg
(mg)
Minerals

Per 100g

0.0151

0.0604

0.4830

1.5649

0.0252

Nutrients

Omega 6 Fatty
Acid (g)

Amino Acids

Alanine (g)
Arginine (g)
Aspartic Acid (g)
Cystine (g)
Glutamic Acid (g)
Glycine (g)
Histidine (g)
Isoleucine (g)

Leucine (g)
Lysine (g)

Methionine (g)

Phenylalanine (g)
Proline (g)

Serine (g)

Threonine (g)

Tryptophan (g)

Tyrosine (g)

Valine (g)

Other Nutrients

Sugar Alcohol (g)

Per
Serving

0.0061

Per 100g

0.0205
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Multi-Column cont.

Nutrients

Other Carbs (g)
Net Carbs (g)
Fat (9)
Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g)
Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid
@)

Cholesterol (mg)
Water (g)
Ash (g)

Starch (g)

Vitamins

Vitamin A - 1U (V)

Vitamin A - RAE
(mcg)

Vitamin A - RE
(mcg)
Carotenoid RE
(mcg)

Folate (mcg)
Folic Acid (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg

DFE)

Per
Serving

0.1766

24.8366

3.4970
3.3144
0.0815
0.0347

0.0664

0.0181
0.3000
0.5280

0.0809

0.7246

0.2159

0.5797

Per 100g

0.5887
82.7888
11.6568
11.0480

0.2717

0.1157

0.2214

0.0604
1.0000
1.7600

0.2695

2.4152

0.7195

Nutrients

Boron (mcg)
Calcium (mg)
Chloride (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)
Fluoride (mg)
lodine (mcg)
Iron (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)

Molybdenum
(mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)

Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)

Salt (g)

Zinc (mg)
Poly Fats

Omega 3 Fatty
Acid (g)

Per
Serving

3.5747
0.1062

0.0649

0.5701
10.8077
0.0008

10.7558

36.4980
0.0001

8.3552

Per 100g

11.9157
0.3541

0.2164

1.9005
36.0256
0.0027

35.8528

121.6599
0.0002

27.8507

Nutrients

Glycerol (g)
Inositol (g)
Mannitol (g)
Sorbitol (g)

Xylitol ()
Organic Acids (g)

Acetic Acid (g)

Citric Acid (g)
Lactic Acid (g)
Malic Acid (g)

Choline (mg)
Taurine (g)

Lycopene (mcg)
Alcohol (g)

Caffeine (mg)
Artificial
Sweetener (mg)
Aspartame (mg)
Saccharin (mg)

Per
Serving

Per 100g
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