7500 North Linder Avenue Skokie, IL 60077 Phone: 847-674-3717

Fax: 847-674-1173

Technical Product Specifications

This material is private and confidential and is the property of Georgia Nut Company. The information contained in this material is privileged and is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) to whom it is directly provided. Unauthorized disclosure, copying or distribution of this specification is strictly prohibited.

This product shall be manufactured in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 and all subsequent amendments, regulations and decisions, and all applicable state and district legislation.

Effective 1/9/2019

Ref Code 721990

Product Name COCOA SUGAR SHELLED DROPS - MB

Kosher Status cRc Dairy

Description

Confectionery drops, with RSPO Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, 2,000 +/- 400 ct, sugar shelled and colored in red, yellow, green and blue

colors.

Ingredient Labeling

Confectionery Drops (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Dextrose, Whey Powder [Milk], Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier]), Sugar, Less Than 2% of Artificial Coloring (Includes Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 3,

Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake), Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Beeswax.

Allergen Profile Contains Milk, Soy.

Microbiological and Chemical Per Customer Requirements

Recommended Storage Conditions

Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original,

unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Packaging Bulk, Bag in Box

Net Weight 50 Lbs

Gross Weight 52 Lbs

Product of USA

The information contained in this bulletin, to the best of our knowledge, is currently true and accurate. Any recommendations or suggestions are made without warranty or guarantee since, among other reasons, the conditions of storage and use are beyond our control.

4M Compound Sugar Shell Drops - RYGB

01/09/2019

721990

J9/20 I

Nutrition Facts Serving size 133 Pieces (30g) Amount per serving 130 Calories % Daily Value* Total Fat 3.5g 4% Saturated Fat 3.5g 18% Trans Fat 0g Cholesterol 0mg 0% Sodium 10mg 0% **Total Carbohydrate 25g** 9% Dietary Fiber 0g 0% Total Sugars 24g Includes 24g Added Sugars 48% Protein 0a Vitamin D † Calcium Iron 0.6mg 4% Potassium

†Contains less than 2 percent of the daily

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

value of these nutrients.

day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: Confectionery Drops (Sugar, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa [Processed with Alkali], Dextrose, Whey Powder [Milk], Soy Lecithin [An Emulsifier]), Sugar, Less Than 2% of Artificial Coloring (Includes Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 3, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake), Carnauba Wax, Shellac, Beeswax.

Contains Milk, Soy.

Nutrition profile is based on supplier calculated data and rounded in accordance with FDA draft guidance. Analytical testing is recommended to support labeled values.

Multi Column: 4M Compound Sugar Shell Drops - RYGB *

Multi-Column

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Folate, food (mcg)			Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)		
Gram Weight (g)	30.0000	100.0000	Vitamin K (mcg)			Amino Acids		
Calories (kcal)	129.2817	430.9389	Pantothenic Acid (mg)	0.0091	0.0302	Alanine (g)		
Calories from Fat (kcal)	31.4734	104.9112	Retinol RE (mcg)	0	0	Arginine (g)		
Calories from SatFat (kcal)	29.8295	99.4317	Alpha-Carotene (mcg)			Aspartic Acid (g)		
Protein (g)	0.3608	1.2026	Beta-Carotene Equiv (mcg)			Cystine (g)		
Carbohydrates (g)	25.3092	84.3641	Beta-Carotene (mcg)			Glutamic Acid (g)		
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)	0.4664	1.5548	Vitamin B1 (mg)	0.0045	0.0151	Glycine (g)		
Total Dietary Fiber (g)	0.4664	1.5548	Vitamin B2 (mg)	0.0181	0.0604	Histidine (g)		
Total Soluble Fiber (g)	0	0	Vitamin B3 (mg)	0.1449	0.4830	Isoleucine (g)		
Total Insoluble Fiber (g)	0	0	Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)			Leucine (g)		
Total Sugars (g)	24.4316	81.4386	Vitamin B6 (mg)	0.0015	0.0050	Lysine (g)		
Added Sugar (g)	24.3116	81.0386	Vitamin B12 (mcg)			Methionine (g)		
Monosaccharides (g)			Biotin (mcg)	0.4695	1.5649	Phenylalanine (g)		
Disaccharides (g)	7.7840	25.9466	Vitamin C (mg)	0.0075	0.0252	Proline (g)		
Kilojoules (kj)	540.9145	1803.0484	Vitamin D - IU (IU)	0	0	Serine (g)		
Fructose (g)			Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0	0	Threonine (g)		
Galactose (g)			Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)			Tryptophan (g)		
Glucose (g)			Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco Equiv (mg)			Tyrosine (g)		
Lactose (g)			Vitamin E - IU (IU)			Valine (g)		
Maltose (g)			Vitamin E - mg (mg)			Other Nutrients		
Sucrose (g)	7.7840	25.9466	Minerals			Sugar Alcohol (g)	0.0061	0.0205

Multi Column: 4M Compound Sugar Shell Drops - RYGB *

Multi-Column cont.

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Other Carbs (g)	0.1766	0.5887	Boron (mcg)			Glycerol (g)		
Net Carbs (g)	24.8366	82.7888	Calcium (mg)	3.5747	11.9157	Inositol (g)		
Fat (g)	3.4970	11.6568	Chloride (mg)	0.1062	0.3541	Mannitol (g)		
Saturated Fat (g)	3.3144	11.0480	Chromium (mcg)			Sorbitol (g)		
Mono Fat (g)	0.0815	0.2717	Copper (mg)	0.0649	0.2164	Xylitol (g)		
Poly Fat (g)	0.0347	0.1157	Fluoride (mg)			Organic Acids (g)		
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.0664	0.2214	lodine (mcg)			Acetic Acid (g)		
Cholesterol (mg)	0.0181	0.0604	Iron (mg)	0.5701	1.9005	Citric Acid (g)		
Water (g)	0.3000	1.0000	Magnesium (mg)	10.8077	36.0256	Lactic Acid (g)		
Ash (g)	0.5280	1.7600	Manganese (mg)	0.0008	0.0027	Malic Acid (g)		
Starch (g)	0.0809	0.2695	Molybdenum (mcg)			Choline (mg)		
Vitamins			Phosphorus (mg)	10.7558	35.8528	Taurine (g)		
Vitamin A - IU (IU)	0.7246	2.4152	Potassium (mg)	36.4980	121.6599	Lycopene (mcg)		
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)	0.2159	0.7195	Selenium (mcg)	0.0001	0.0002	Alcohol (g)		
Vitamin A - RE (mcg)	0	0	Sodium (mg)	8.3552	27.8507	Caffeine (mg)	2.7247	9.0823
Carotenoid RE (mcg)	0	0	Salt (g)			Artificial Sweetener (mg)		
Folate (mcg)	0.5797	1.9322	Zinc (mg)	0.1347	0.4491	Aspartame (mg)		
Folic Acid (mcg)			Poly Fats			Saccharin (mg)		
Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)			Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)					